

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0	0394	Version: 1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS
On agenda:	6/5/2	2018		Final action:	6/5/2018	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the First Amendment to the Santa Barbara County Replacement Benefits Plan, as follows:					
	a) Adopt, ratify and approve the First Amendment to the Santa Barbara County Replacement Benefits Plan ("Plan"); and					
	 b) Determine pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15378(b) (4) that the above action is a government fiscal activity which does not involve any commitment to an specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment, and therefore is not a project subject to environmental review. 					
Sponsors:	AUDITOR-CONTROLLER'S OFFICE					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A, 3. Attachment B					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Act	ion	Result
·	1		OF SUPERVISO		ed on as follows:	

Consider recommendations regarding the First Amendment to the Santa Barbara County Replacement Benefits Plan, as follows:

a) Adopt, ratify and approve the First Amendment to the Santa Barbara County Replacement Benefits Plan ("Plan"); and

b) Determine pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4) that the above action is a government fiscal activity which does not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment, and therefore is not a project subject to environmental review.